Lake County Building and Zoning
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees

Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement

Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI
Probation Transfer

Sheriff Warrant Fees

Sheriff - Sheriff Fees
Sheriff-Water Patrol

Electronic Monitor Fees
Arrestee Medical Fees

Criminal Fine

Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value
Drug Addiction Services

Circuit Clerk Auto Expungement
Interest County

Annual Support Fees

Annual Support Fees-Title [V D Monthly Fees
Adoption Fees

Docket Fees

Appearance Fees

Transcripts

Citations

Traffic Costs

Passports

Judgement/Motion Fees

Ten Percent Bond Fee

Jury Demand

Mental Health Court

Court Security

Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee
Clerk Operadmin Fund

Single Drug Test

Multiple Drug Test

Urinalysis Testing

Domestic Batry Clerk

Alternate Juror Fee

DNA Test Clerk's Fee

Month of May

$1,235.00
$55,564.68
$4,775.74
$6,277.82
$874.50
$13,169.95
$0.00
$1,429.47
$7,085.00
$2,007.69
$25,061.39
$670.84
$75.00
$50.00
$26,732.91
$1,568.90
$0.00
$0.00
$222,612.00
$29,899.00
$23,208.00
$3,975.00
$122,752.50
$8,475.00
$25,186.68
$36,914.04
$12,863.50
$262.22
$110,527.57
$976.54
$21,200.75
$125.00
$0.00
$14,676.01
$4.00
$0.00
$429.78

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2017

May YTD
$5,020.00
$281,360.52
$23,281.22
$28,091.63
$4,874.50
$58,918.58
$14,014.00
$2,566.72
$70,038.45
$9,668.98
$101,903.23
$8,865.18
$540.00
$360.00
$160,490.63
$63,417.86
$22,727.00
$0.00
$1,076,858.09
$170,842.00
$137,947.50
$27,450.00
$678,796.15
$56,425.00
$203,928.18
$208,452.72
$82,294.50
$784.37
$575,536.41
$4,279.42
$119,823.35
$325.00
$0.00
$80,390.33
$39.00
$0.00
$2,059.78

May 2016 YTD

$6,156.75
$394,411.71
$31,745.52
$42,638.24
$5,806.00
$58,931.21
$12,244.00
$8,219.25
$89,494.22
$11,887.26
$110,665.97
$9,476.75
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$67,940.84
$0.00
$550.00
$1,121,271.64
$190,820.00
$149,860.50
$31,335.00
$801,375.79
$44,800.00
$206,345.50
$247,949.20
$113,920.50
$1,532.36
$652,631.09
$2,575.11
$135,903.34
$714.00
$225.00
$92,279.07
$32.00
$6,125.00
$2,571.59

Change +/- $5,000

($113,051.19)
($8,464.30)
($14,546.61)

$1,770.00
($5,652.53)
($19,455.77)

($8,762.74)

$160,490.63
$22,727.00
($44,413.55)
($19,978.00)
($11,913.00)

($122,579.64)
$11,625.00

($39,496.48)
($31,626.00)

($77,094.68)

($16,079.99)

($11,888.74)

(28.66%)
(26.66%)
(34.12%)

14.46%
(68.77%)
(21.74%)

(7.92%)

(3.96%)
(10.47%)
(7.95%)

(15.30%)
25.95%

(15.93%)
(27.76%)

(11.81%)

(11.83%)

(12.88%)



Crime Lab Clerk Fee

Trauma Center Clerk Fee

Domestic Violence Fine

Alias Summons

Record Search Fees

Expungement

DUI Analysis Clerk Fee

Interest

Parental Reimbursement

Postage

Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)
Percentage-County Fines
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)

Court Fund Fees

Court Appointed Atty

Specialty Court Fee

Drug Court Fee
Pub.Servc.Conversion

Alternative Prosecution Drug Test
Alternative Prosecution Program Application
Foreclosure Mediation Program
States Attorney Overweight
Collection Fees

States Attorney

States Attorney Civil Cannabis

State Att Automation

Child Advocacy Center

Alternative Prosecution Program Fee
Public Defender

Room/Board Reimbursement
Hulse "Face-It" Fees

GPS

Prob Serv Operations

Prob Service Op Viol

Probation Services

Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation

Month of May

$304.92
$718.56
$0.00
$2,160.00
$1,092.00
$1,770.00
$10.00
$522.36
$50.00
$4,200.00
$3,408.61
$108,939.45
$25.00
$33,592.81
$0.00
$23,188.32
$11,266.76
$100.00
$0.00
$0.00
$16,500.00
$0.00
$28,471.47
$10,609.67
$50.00
$4,624.50
$2,707.90
$900.00
$41,869.07
$295.00
$1,002.28
$0.00
$23,443.11
$0.00
$102,034.73
$14,268.19
$17,429.05

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2017

May YTD
$1,249.92
$3,621.99

$642.68
$12,585.00
$6,546.00
$14,680.00
$40.00
$3,100.42
$425.00
$7,496.44
$19,275.56
$543,943.26
$25.00
$170,319.05
$40.00
$128,048.87
$62,607.68
$560.67
$900.00
$910.00
$97,750.00
$498.90
$44,277.56
$52,045.84
$360.00
$25,292.95
$23,973.15
$9,473.00
$183,213.44
$3,425.00
$1,922.28
$2,120.00
$129,823.97
$1,015.00
$529,891.43
$69,887.82
$106,845.12

May 2016 YTD

$1,698.21
$4,357.08
$35.00
$13,380.00
$5,922.00
$15,570.00
$40.00
$3,108.04
$770.00
$7,421.42
$17,568.07
$542,332.14
$75.00
$192,110.90
$965.00
$150,468.97
$72,968.19
$2,600.00
$950.00
$70.00
$100,250.00
$1,013.80
$52,812.24
$64,852.25
$0.00
$29,231.60
$46,549.63
$2,510.00
$188,034.21
$4,042.50
$3,007.11
$5,315.00
$150,513.45
$1,945.00
$638,205.25
$60,801.39
$126,557.91

Change +/- $5,000

($21,791.85)

($22,420.10)
($10,360.51)

($8,534.68)
($12,806.41)

($22,576.48)
$6,963.00

($20,689.48)

($108,313.82)
$9,086.43
($19,712.79)

(11.34%)

(14.90%)
(14.20%)

(16.16%)
(19.75%)

(48.50%)
277.41%

(13.75%)

(16.97%)
14.94%
(15.58%)



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN

FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2017

Month of May May YTD May 2016 YTD Change +/- $5,000

Public Service Supervision-Probation $4,380.72 $22,947.72 $25,832.12
Monitored Supervision $8,548.18 $45,203.05 $57,764.90 ($12,561.85) (21.75%)
Crime Victim Service $3,738.08 $19,003.11 $23,413.96
Library Fees $44,730.00 $213,060.00 $207,468.00 $5,592.00 2.70%
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County $1,005.78 $11,474.78 $48,736.00 ($37,261.22) (76.46%)
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner $20,124.00 $95,877.00 $96,126.00
Neutral Site Custody Exchange $13,482.00 $64,206.00 $66,648.00
Court Automation $93,986.48 $476,155.32 $512,144.51 ($35,989.19) (7.03%)
Ecitation Clerk $7,166.65 $39,165.81 $46,245.01 ($7,079.20)  (15.31%)
Photograph Fees $2,805.00 $16,950.00 $0.00 $16,950.00
Document Storage $39,746.91 $200,961.57 $217,585.06 ($16,623.49) (7.64%)
State Attorney Cost - Bond $0.00 $0.00 $409.49
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions $0.00 $1,500.00 $0.00
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription $690.00 $8,005.00 $8,920.00

TOTAL  $1,476,624.04 $7,755,712.66  $8,471,778.82 ($716,066.16) (8.45%)

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing

report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.



