

**COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2017**

	Month of May	May YTD	May 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$1,235.00	\$5,020.00	\$6,156.75		
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$55,564.68	\$281,360.52	\$394,411.71	(\$113,051.19)	(28.66%)
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement	\$4,775.74	\$23,281.22	\$31,745.52	(\$8,464.30)	(26.66%)
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$6,277.82	\$28,091.63	\$42,638.24	(\$14,546.61)	(34.12%)
Probation Transfer	\$874.50	\$4,874.50	\$5,806.00		
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$13,169.95	\$58,918.58	\$58,931.21		
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees	\$0.00	\$14,014.00	\$12,244.00	\$1,770.00	14.46%
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$1,429.47	\$2,566.72	\$8,219.25	(\$5,652.53)	(68.77%)
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$7,085.00	\$70,038.45	\$89,494.22	(\$19,455.77)	(21.74%)
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$2,007.69	\$9,668.98	\$11,887.26		
Criminal Fine	\$25,061.39	\$101,903.23	\$110,665.97	(\$8,762.74)	(7.92%)
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value	\$670.84	\$8,865.18	\$9,476.75		
Drug Addiction Services	\$75.00	\$540.00	\$0.00		
Circuit Clerk Auto Expungement	\$50.00	\$360.00	\$0.00		
Interest County	\$26,732.91	\$160,490.63	\$0.00	\$160,490.63	
Annual Support Fees	\$1,568.90	\$63,417.86	\$67,940.84		
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$0.00	\$22,727.00	\$0.00	\$22,727.00	
Adoption Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00		
Docket Fees	\$222,612.00	\$1,076,858.09	\$1,121,271.64	(\$44,413.55)	(3.96%)
Appearance Fees	\$29,899.00	\$170,842.00	\$190,820.00	(\$19,978.00)	(10.47%)
Transcripts	\$23,208.00	\$137,947.50	\$149,860.50	(\$11,913.00)	(7.95%)
Citations	\$3,975.00	\$27,450.00	\$31,335.00		
Traffic Costs	\$122,752.50	\$678,796.15	\$801,375.79	(\$122,579.64)	(15.30%)
Passports	\$8,475.00	\$56,425.00	\$44,800.00	\$11,625.00	25.95%
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$25,186.68	\$203,928.18	\$206,345.50		
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$36,914.04	\$208,452.72	\$247,949.20	(\$39,496.48)	(15.93%)
Jury Demand	\$12,863.50	\$82,294.50	\$113,920.50	(\$31,626.00)	(27.76%)
Mental Health Court	\$262.22	\$784.37	\$1,532.36		
Court Security	\$110,527.57	\$575,536.41	\$652,631.09	(\$77,094.68)	(11.81%)
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee	\$976.54	\$4,279.42	\$2,575.11		
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$21,200.75	\$119,823.35	\$135,903.34	(\$16,079.99)	(11.83%)
Single Drug Test	\$125.00	\$325.00	\$714.00		
Multiple Drug Test	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$225.00		
Urinalysis Testing	\$14,676.01	\$80,390.33	\$92,279.07	(\$11,888.74)	(12.88%)
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$4.00	\$39.00	\$32.00		
Alternate Juror Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,125.00		
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$429.78	\$2,059.78	\$2,571.59		

**COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2017**

	Month of May	May YTD	May 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$304.92	\$1,249.92	\$1,698.21		
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$718.56	\$3,621.99	\$4,357.08		
Domestic Violence Fine	\$0.00	\$642.68	\$35.00		
Alias Summons	\$2,160.00	\$12,585.00	\$13,380.00		
Record Search Fees	\$1,092.00	\$6,546.00	\$5,922.00		
Expungement	\$1,770.00	\$14,680.00	\$15,570.00		
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
Interest	\$522.36	\$3,100.42	\$3,108.04		
Parental Reimbursement	\$50.00	\$425.00	\$770.00		
Postage	\$4,200.00	\$7,496.44	\$7,421.42		
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$3,408.61	\$19,275.56	\$17,568.07		
Percentage-County Fines	\$108,939.45	\$543,943.26	\$542,332.14		
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.00		
Court Fund Fees	\$33,592.81	\$170,319.05	\$192,110.90	(\$21,791.85)	(11.34%)
Court Appointed Atty	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$965.00		
Specialty Court Fee	\$23,188.32	\$128,048.87	\$150,468.97	(\$22,420.10)	(14.90%)
Drug Court Fee	\$11,266.76	\$62,607.68	\$72,968.19	(\$10,360.51)	(14.20%)
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$100.00	\$560.67	\$2,600.00		
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test	\$0.00	\$900.00	\$950.00		
Alternative Prosecution Program Application	\$0.00	\$910.00	\$70.00		
Foreclosure Mediation Program	\$16,500.00	\$97,750.00	\$100,250.00		
States Attorney Overweight	\$0.00	\$498.90	\$1,013.80		
Collection Fees	\$28,471.47	\$44,277.56	\$52,812.24	(\$8,534.68)	(16.16%)
States Attorney	\$10,609.67	\$52,045.84	\$64,852.25	(\$12,806.41)	(19.75%)
States Attorney Civil Cannabis	\$50.00	\$360.00	\$0.00		
State Att Automation	\$4,624.50	\$25,292.95	\$29,231.60		
Child Advocacy Center	\$2,707.90	\$23,973.15	\$46,549.63	(\$22,576.48)	(48.50%)
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee	\$900.00	\$9,473.00	\$2,510.00	\$6,963.00	277.41%
Public Defender	\$41,869.07	\$183,213.44	\$188,034.21		
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$295.00	\$3,425.00	\$4,042.50		
Hulse "Face-It" Fees	\$1,002.28	\$1,922.28	\$3,007.11		
GPS	\$0.00	\$2,120.00	\$5,315.00		
Prob Serv Operations	\$23,443.11	\$129,823.97	\$150,513.45	(\$20,689.48)	(13.75%)
Prob Service Op Viol	\$0.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,945.00		
Probation Services	\$102,034.73	\$529,891.43	\$638,205.25	(\$108,313.82)	(16.97%)
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation	\$14,268.19	\$69,887.82	\$60,801.39	\$9,086.43	14.94%
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation	\$17,429.05	\$106,845.12	\$126,557.91	(\$19,712.79)	(15.58%)

**COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING May 31, 2017**

	Month of May	May YTD	May 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Public Service Supervision-Probation	\$4,380.72	\$22,947.72	\$25,832.12		
Monitored Supervision	\$8,548.18	\$45,203.05	\$57,764.90	(\$12,561.85)	(21.75%)
Crime Victim Service	\$3,738.08	\$19,003.11	\$23,413.96		
Library Fees	\$44,730.00	\$213,060.00	\$207,468.00	\$5,592.00	2.70%
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County	\$1,005.78	\$11,474.78	\$48,736.00	(\$37,261.22)	(76.46%)
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner	\$20,124.00	\$95,877.00	\$96,126.00		
Neutral Site Custody Exchange	\$13,482.00	\$64,206.00	\$66,648.00		
Court Automation	\$93,986.48	\$476,155.32	\$512,144.51	(\$35,989.19)	(7.03%)
Ecitation Clerk	\$7,166.65	\$39,165.81	\$46,245.01	(\$7,079.20)	(15.31%)
Photograph Fees	\$2,805.00	\$16,950.00	\$0.00	\$16,950.00	
Document Storage	\$39,746.91	\$200,961.57	\$217,585.06	(\$16,623.49)	(7.64%)
State Attorney Cost - Bond	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$409.49		
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00		
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription	\$690.00	\$8,005.00	\$8,920.00		
TOTAL	\$1,476,624.04	\$7,755,712.66	\$8,471,778.82	(\$716,066.16)	(8.45%)

I, Jennifer L. Rathunde, Deputy Clerk of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.